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On reference no. 24 and 25 for the parking lot stall marking and handicap symbol, will there need to be a DLS form or TE-24 for 
the paint applied?  Also will glass beads need to be applied to the stall markings?

Question Submitted: 3/15/2006

This item shall conform to the requirements of ITEM 642 of the specifications. Refer to Section 641.04 for 

requirements of the DLS. If a TE-24 is not provided, the material will need to be sampled, tested and approved 

before application can begin.

1Question Number:

There was a typo in my recently posted question. I had referred to Parts 1, 2, and 2. Obviously, I meant to say Parts 1, 2, and 3.

Sorry about that!

Question Submitted: 3/16/2006 2Question Number:

There appears to be an error either in labeling units or in quantity calculation for the pavement repair item on this project. The 
Proposal quantity is 2,218 CY, the sum of 535 + 1,278 + 405 for Parts 1, 2, and 2 respectively. The 405 CY was carried from the 
subsummary for Part 3, shown on Sheet 18/22, where the unit of measure is SY. 405 CY seems like an excessive quatity for 
Part 3. Please clarify.

Question Submitted: 3/16/2006 3Question Number:

Will the department please provide Center Line Log information for pavement marking estimating purposes?

Question Submitted: 3/17/2006

Here is the breakdown for the equivalent length of solid line (for the 642 - Center Line, Type 1 quantity):   CAR-9 

section = 11.620;    COL-9 section = 1.795;    COL-172 section = 14.697

4Question Number:
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All prospective bidders, subcontractors, suppliers, materialmen and all others who have an interest in these prebid questions and answers are advised 
that these items are being provided for informational purposes only and are not part of the bidding documents.  If a question warrants a clarification, 

the Department will issue an addenda addressing the request for clarification to all plan holders.  If the Department believes that the bidding 
documents adequately address the request, the contractor will be advised accordingly.


